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Purpose of this research

The purpose of this research is to monitor satisfaction with Retail Service Quality (RSQ)among consumers of Retail
Service Providers (RSPs)across mobile and broadband. Allowing the Commerce Commission to gather consumer
insights to identify future RSQ matters for improvement and to measure the success of the Commission’'s RSQ

solutions.

As part of the RSQ Programme, the Commerce Commission has worked with Insights HQ to implement this ongoing
monitoring programme to meet the requirements of section 9A of the Telecommunications Act, 2001. The aim of
this programme is to provide information to consumers, gain consumer insight to identify future RSQ matters

for improvement and measure the success of RSQ solutions.

By publishing this data, the Commission aims to increase competition and transparency among providers and
empower consumers to include service quality in their decision-making, which will in turn impact the customer

acquisition and retention rates of poorly performing RSPs.

Additional information and data may be available on request, including the questionnaire.
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M ethOd O I Ogy Respondents were invited to complete a 15-minute online survey about telecommunications.

RESIDENTIAL SME
January — June 2025 January — June 2025
2,447 2,129 657 /36
broadband customers mobile customers broadband customers mobile customers

The residential sample was an adult sample (18+) nationally The SME sample talked to businesses with up to 50 full
representative of the New Zealand population (age, gender, time employees and was nationally representative of the
region). New Zealand SME population (Business size, region).
Fieldwork was conducted monthly with this deck focusing Fieldwork was conducted monthly with this deck focusing
on the 6 months from January - June 2025. on the 6 months from January - June 2025.

Sample qualification criteria Sample qualification criteria

» Main decision maker OR shared responsibility for
making decisions about Internet at the
business/company you work for or own

* Main decision maker OR shared responsibility for
making decisions about broadband internet service
at home

* Business has its own business plan with broadband and

* Main decision maker OR shared responsibility for current broadband provider is known

making decisions about mobile phone plan/ monthly

SEBIMENL & et « Main decision maker OR shared responsibility for

making decisions about mobile phone plan / monthly

e Currently have broadband internet at home OR _
payment / pre-pay for the business

mobile provider and telecommunications provider is

known : : : . .
* Business has its own business plan with mobile and

current mobile provider is known

Note: Totals in report may not sum to 100% due to rounding. Figures are rounded to the closest whole number.
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Weighting methodology

SME

Weighted to ensure nationally representative sample by
region and FTE

RESIDENTIAL
Weighted to ensure nationally representative sample by age, gender and region

REGION

Rest of Rest of
Auckland | Canterbury | Wellington North South
Island Island

18-24 3.0% 1.0% 0.7% 2.5% 0.7% Auckland 1 22%

B = o om oot s o
2.79 1.09 1.09 2.29 79
m 2.7% 1.2% 1.0% 2.5% 1.0%
RONI 1 24%
RONI 2-5 11%
2.2% 1.2% 1.0% 3.5% 1.0%
RONI 6-49 6%
_ 3.5% 1.0% 1.0% 2.5% 0.7% South Island 1 14%
m 2.7% 1.0% 1.0% 2.5% 0.7% South Island 2-5 7%
m 2.7% 1.2% 1.0% 2.7% 1.0% South Island 6-49 4%

An interlocking quota cell methodology was employed, whereby representative quotas are set for each cell, e.g., 18-24 year-old males
in Northland. Weighting is then used to ‘balance’ any cells that are slightly under or over quota to ensure the final sample and all
reported data is nationally representative.

Note: prior to May 2024 no quota or weighting was applied to SME data.
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What is a ‘favourable’ score

The data and report includes NPS and Satisfaction scores, with commentary highlighting what
Is and is not a favourable’ score.

NPS measures the loyalty of customers to a Satisfaction is measured using a five point
Conjtpany, basedlon t.?.elg ra?n?hs ona q(—10 scale, scale, and we measure the satisfaction
customers are classified into three categories: score using the % of respondents who
Promoters(9-10), Passives(7-8), Detractors (0-6). returned a rating within the top 2 boxes (4-
NPS is then calculated using the following 5 onthe b point scale).
formula: NPS =(Percentage of Promoters - , ,

comparable scores across industriesin
NPS scores range from -100 (all customers are New Zealand, the Commerce Commission

detractors)to +100 (all customers are promoters).
Bain & Co, the creators of the NPS metric,
consider a score above 20 is favourable, above
50 is excellent, and above 80 is world class.

consider a favourable satisfaction score
to be 80% or above.
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Demographics - Residential

Gender

18%
15%

Male
49%

Female
50%

18-24 25-34
years years
Ethnicity
NZ European _ 74%
maori [l 12%
Pacific Peoples I 4% 129

European l 6%

Asian I 4%

MELAA || 2%

Other I 3%

$30,000 $50,000

Rather not say | 1%
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I 9% i

Up to $30,007 to  $50,001to $70,001to $100,001 to $150,001 to Over
$70,000

Age
17% 197%
; I ]
35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
years years years years
Household Income
19%
12% 12%

17% I

I 8% I

Rather not

$100,000 $150,000 $200,000 $200,000 say

Region

4% Northland
/% Bay of Plenty
33% Auckland
1% Gisborne

9% Waikato

2% T ki
o laranax 3% Hawke's Bay

1 11% Wellington

1% Marlborough

6% Manawatu - Whanganui

1% Nelson
1% Tasman

1% West Coast
13% Canterbury
6% Otago

2% Southland

10% rural
90% urban



Products and Providers - Residential

Broadband Provider Broadband Technology

Spark I © /%
OneNZ NN ° 1%
2degrees NN /%
Skinny I 6% /2%
Mercury [l 5%
Slingshot 1M 5%

Contact Energy [ 4% Electricity Bundle
Sky Broadband [l 3% 59, 11% 9% 1o 2% 5% oo Don’t know
Orcon B 1% — | S Y — 3% Yes
Nova Energy  B1% ADSL/ Fixed Fibre Hyper HFC Satellite Other Unsure / 239%
Now | 1% VDSL wireless fibre Don't
Starlink Il 2%
Other | 6% No
73%
Mobile Provider Mobile Plan

onenz | >0
2degrees _27%
soorc [ 5% | pay venthly
skinny | 9% 61%
Warehouse Mobile IT%
Other [l 3%

Is your electricity from the same provider as your
broadband or mobile provider?

Prepay
39%
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RESIDENTIAL SUMMARY January - June 2025

Neither mobile nor broadband hit the favourable threshold of +20 for NPS. Broadband posts a negative
NPS of -12 while Mobile has an NPS of -b. Neither mobile nor broadband meet the favourable threshold

of 80% for overall satisfaction.

After significant decreases in NPS and Satisfaction from Jan-dune 23 to Jul-Dec 24 for both Mobile
and Broadband we see a flattening as industry scores remain low.

Satisfaction has improved slightly across many aspects after the decline seen in the previous waves,
however, still sits below the 80% favourable threshold.

Switching providers is not common, with only 12% of consumers switching broadband provider and 7%
switching mobile provider in the last 12 months. Satisfaction with switching has changed little and
remains below the 80% threshold for all aspects of switching.

36% of mobile customers have experienced an issue with their mobile service, and 51% of broadband
customers have experienced an issue with their broadband internet service in the past 6 months.
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Neither mobile nor broadband hit the favourable threshold of +20 and both have negative NPS.
Net PromOter Score NPS is lower among older customers.

:l Mobile NPS ; .
= T
- 5 — I — e Mobile NPS lower among
- - - households with 2 children (-20)
_1 O _’I 2 _—I 8
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
years years years years years years
2
- -1 - - Broadband NPS higher among
N Broadband NPS Satellite broadband customers
-15 -15 (+24)
m— '1 2 -18 P
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 6%+
years years years years years years

NPS measures the loyalty of customers to a company, based on their ratings on a 0-10 scale, customers are classified into three categories:
Promoters (9-10), Passives (7-8), Detractors (0-6). NPS is then calculated using the following formula: NPS = (Percentage of Promoters -Percentage of Detractors).
NPS scores range from -100 (all customers are detractors) to +100 (all customers are promoters). Bain & Co, the creators of the NPS metric, consider a score above 20 is favourable, above

50 is excellent, and above 80 is world class

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 10 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=2447 Mobile provider Population=2129.



Ove ra " satiSfa Ctio n Neither mobile nor broadband meet the favourable threshold of 80% satisfaction.

75 7 73% 73%

70% 71%
4 Mobile
TI Satisfaction

73%

1824 2534 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
years years years years years years
% %
= /2 68% 65% 66% -

h Broadband
— Satisfaction

69%

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
years years years years years years

Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your provider for your broadband / household internet service / mobile service? Please take into account their products and services, as

P ; : well as your experience of dealing with them. (Scale 1-5)
Lsfelenesle [ g utme i d e s sl Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=2447 Mobile provider Population=2129.



NPS and satisfaction

trended

:, Mobile

Net Promoter Score

21 19

Jan-dJun 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25

NPS and Satisfaction appear to be levelling out, after the decline.

Satisfaction

34% : %
81% 89 4% 73%

Jan-Jun 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25

Broadband

0
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Net Promoter Score

\5
4

g

Jan-Jun 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-dun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25

Satisfaction

79% 9 0
795% 76% 689% 69%

Jan-Jun 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)
Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your provider for your broadband / household internet service / mobile service? Please take into account their products and services, as

well as your experience of dealing with them. (Scale 1-5)
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=2447 Mobile provider Population=2129.



NPS - negative

reasons

v

|

Mobile

score) give to explain their low NPS score.

Jul-Dec 24 mJan-Jun 25
. 36%
Price / value for money
. 30%
Customer service

10%

Reliabilit

Price, followed by customer service is the key top of mind reason detractors(those giving a 0-6 NPS

‘Ever increasing prices and don't try to retain long term customers.
New customers get good deals that don't get passed on to existing
customers.”

‘Plans too complicated to enable me to know what is best for
me. The lack of personal service to discuss needs and best
product for me to use.”

‘Base price for pay monthly has risen again in 12 months and is too
high for someone who doesn't use the calling/text a lot.”

0
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Broadband

m Jul-Dec 24 mJan-Jun 25

42%
Price / value for money

Customer service
33%

26%
Reliability
4%

‘Because all they seem to do is put the prices up and make extremely
large profits for themselves but how is that looking out for the consumers
who they say they are looking out for to help”

“Yet another price increase.”
‘Getting expensive and sometimes seems slow.”
“Price is too high. Always cutting out . Already looking at other options.”

‘Customer service is disappointing, and app no longer works as it should.’

‘Extremely unreliable company and poor customer service.”

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)

Why_did_you_give_"Mbl-Provider"_a_score_of_"PIPE_IN_Provider-NPS"_?
Why_did_you_give_"BB-Provider’_a_score_of_"PIPE_IN_Provider-NPS"_?
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband detractors =927, Mobile detractors =716.



[ ]
N PS and ISSUeS NPS correlates with Issue Incidence, as those customers who have experienced an issue give their provider a

o significantly lower NPS score compared to customers with no issues.
experienced

Experienced an issue NPS by issues experienced

19 14 Jan-Jun 24 mJul-Dec 24 mJan-Jun 25

/ .
i, Mobile
. 35% 36%
270/0 28% 26%/ 0 o)
'40 '39 _47 _44
61 -98
No issue |Issues with Issue with Issue with
coverage reliability
Experienced an issue NPS by issues experienced
18 9 13 Jan-Jun 24 mJul-Dec 24 mJan-Jun 25

40% 4% 39%/49 R
Dl Broadband e 42
- 48 46 50 g5 48 ., 54 -56
Jan-Jun 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25 NoO issue lssues with lssue with lssue with
service service speed pricing
reliabililty

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)

Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your provider for your broadband / household internet service / mobile service? Please take into account their products and services, as
well as your experience of dealing with them. (Scale 1-5)

INSIGHIES HQY ENZ Telscommimications sausfacton IS SN2 ¢ 0/ N in s Broadband provider Population=2447 Mobile provider Population=2129.



NPS and satisfaction Only Skinny Mobile meets the favourable threshold of 80% for satisfaction and +20 for NPS.
by provider

Net Promoter Score Satisfaction
Jan-Jun 2025 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 2025 Jul-Dec 24
Skinny I Skinny _ 82%  85%
; Spark -16 - -195 Spark /3%
One NZ 16 [N 19 One NZ 67%
Net Promoter Score Satisfaction
Jan-Jun 2025 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 2025 Jul-Dec 24
Skinny B 1 skinny || < 80%
2degrees -6 - -17 2degrees _ 71% 67%
= _ Contact Energy =7 - =1 7 Contact Energy _ /1% 68%
.—\ Broadband Mercury 11 | 22 siingshot |G <5 63%
spark 22 || 26 mercury [T s 68%
onenNz 24 [ NG 99 SE 00 B 65%
Slingshot -25 _ 30 One NZ _ 63% 62%

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)
Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your provider for your broadband/ household internet service / mobile service? Please take into account their products and services, as
well as your experience of dealing with them. (Scale 1-5)
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Spark mobile customers n=593, One NZ mobile customers n=648, 2degrees mobile customers n=571, Skinny mobile customers n=199
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 15 Spark broadband customers n=655, One NZ broadband customers n=521, 2degrees broadband customers n=400, Skinny broadband customers n=148, Slingshot broadband customers n=19, Mercury broadband
customers n=133, Contact Energy broadband customers n=99.



Satisfaction

(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale)

- Mobile
i, Satisfaction

- 73%

No areas are meeting the favourable threshold of 80%, with relatively low scores for pricing, value for money and

customer service.

71%

76%

Reliability

/3%

Coverage

Broadband
Satisfaction

— 09%
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71%
. 63%
57% I 55% 54%
Value for Range of Billing Customer Pricing
money products and service
services
71%
62%
%
53% I | 53%
Value for Range of Billing Customer Pricing
money products and service
services

How satisfied are you with %“Mobile-Provider”% for your mobile service in relation to the following aspects?
How satisfied are you with %“Broadband-Provider”% for your broadband service in relation to the following aspects?
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=2447 Mobile provider Population=2129.

69%

Speed

73%

Reliability

Satisfaction across all aspects
of Broadband and Mobile is
significantly lower among
older customers.



Mobile Satisfaction

Trended

:| Mobile

Satisfaction
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale)

81%

80% 78% 81% e
75% 78%\ 26%
_ 72% /:’\3% —73%
730/0 e “WO\O — 710/0

it o 71%

0

%o —03%
Jan-Jun 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25

All areas remain below the 80% favourable threshold, and many have declined since early 2024.

—Reliability
—Coverage*
—Speed
—Billing
—Range of products and services
Value for money
Pricing
Customer service
Worded as “Coverage and availability” from
Jan to Dec 23

Reliability, Speed, Value for Money not
captured before Jan 2024

Note: Satisfaction scale changed for both broadband and mobile in Jan 2024 to a 5-point scale (T2B showing) from a 10-point scale (T4B showing)
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How satisfied are you with %“Mobile-Provider”% for your mobile service in relation to the following aspects?

Base: Jan — Jun 25 Mobile provider Population=2129.



[ ]
How to Improve When prompted, a third of mobile customers cite more competitive pricing as the one thing their provider could do

- - - to improve service. Almost a fifth (17%) state there is nothing else their provider could do.
mobile satisfaction P g p

22%
| am satisfied there is nothing else they could do 17%

17%

32%
33%
More reliable connection
Better range of plans to suit my needs
Jan-Jun 24
Better customer service % m Jul-Dec 24
8/090/ W Jan-Jun 25
Faster connection speed 9% :
5%
Better support to help me pick a plan to suit my
needs
. 2% . . » L
Open-term, not fixed-term contracts 2% Under 25s are less likely to cite competitive pricing (24%),
2% while over 65s are more likely to say there is nothing else
Other ;z//o their provider could do (28%).
(0]
I ©
8%
7%

What is the one thing %"Mbl-Provider%" as your mobile provider would have to provide for you to increase your 'overall satisfaction' score?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 18 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Mobile provider Population=2129.



Broadband Satisfaction

Trended

L Broadband

Satisfaction
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale)

Many areas have improved slightly but are still below the levels seen in early 2024.

77%

75% 78% 200, 1%
70% — 7% 0% 0%

6/% 69% o
63% \59% ‘92/0
9% 58%
53%
51%
Jan-Jun 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25

—Reliability
—Billing
—Speed*
—Range of products and services
Customer service
Value for money
Pricing
*Worded as “Speed and stability” from Jan
to Dec 23

Reliability, Value for Money not captured
before Jan 2024

Note: Satisfaction scale changed for both broadband and mobile in Jan 2024 to a 5-point scale (T2B showing) from a 10-point scale (T4B showing)
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How satisfied are you with %“BB-Provider"% for your mobile service in relation to the following aspects?
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=2447.



[ ]
How to Improve When prompted 36% of broadband customers cite more competitive pricing as the one thing

broad band Satisfaction their provider could do to improve service.

| am satisfied there is nothing else they could do

More competitive pricing

10%
More reliable connection 9% .
5
. 10%
Faster connection speed c]1%
10% m Jan-Jun 24

R
S

Better customer service 6% ) m Jul-Dec 24
o 8% W Jan-Jun 25
Better range of plans to suit my needs ‘/25
%
Better support to help me pick a plan to suit my %gjo
needs 3%
. 2% . :
Open-term, not fixed-term contracts 3% 35—64-year-old customers are more likely to cite
3% competitive pricing (42-44%), while over 65s are more likely
50/0 . . . . OO
Other 3% to say there is nothing else their provider could do (26%).
3%
6%
7%

What is the one thing %"BB-Provider%" as your broadband provider would have to provide for you to increase your 'overall satisfaction' score?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 20 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=2447.



QINSIGHTS HQ

RESIDENTIAL INSIGHTS

Billing



Billing comprehension

s, 7% How often read bill

Of those who read their bill, the majority (71% - 73%) find the bill easy to understand.

Billing comprehension

%40%
40%40 31933%

21%20%
% % 5% 6% I % %
26 1% 5 e 0 1
Very hard Hard Neither Fasy Veryeasy Don't
hard or know

easy

Billing comprehension

409%40% ;
0,31%
23%01% 28%
1% 2% 9% 3% . I 3% 2%
— — —
Very hard Hard  Neither Easy Veryeasy Dont
hard or know
easy

/, .
:, Mobile
< Jul-Dec 24
6% 8% o9 3% 4% 3% 0° 9% 9% 49 mJanJun2s
2% 3% 4% 3% 4%  mJan-Jun
- I I - I
Every Every 2-3  Every 4-6 Less often Only if the Never
month months months amount
looks
Wrong
How often read bill
68% 67%
= Jul-Dec 24
0 10% Oo Oo OO 0,
—— Broadband 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 8% 8% 7% m Jan-Jun 25
- E— — I ]
Every  Every 2-3 Every 4-6 Less often Onlyifthe  Never
month months  months amount
looks
Wrong

How often do you read your bills from...
How easy it is to understand your bills from...

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 22

Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=2447, Pay monthly mobile provider Population=1219, Broadband customers who read bill n=2279, Mobile customers who read bill n=1168
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Mobile consumers have a longer tenure with their provider than broadband consumers. 59% of mobile consumers have been
Tenu re with their current provider for more than 5 years, compared to 38% for broadband. This is likely due to the entry of new
Broadband providers and thereby increased market switching.

2 59%
J Mobile

89 10% 9% 156
%
s BEE s B “
Up to 12 months 1-2 years 2-3 years 3-5 years More than 5 years Unsure/Don't
know
i Broadband
38%
14% 16% 15% 14%
I I N e =

|
Up to 12 months 1-2 years 2-3 years 3-5 years More than 5 years Unsure/Don't

know

About how long have you been a customer of ...

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 24 p.qo 1an — jun 25 Broadband provider Population=2447 Mobile provider Population=2129.



Tenu re Mobile and broadband provider tenure correlates strongly with age; the majority of over 65 customers have been with their
provider for more than 5 years. Spark and One NZ, followed by 2degrees (in mobile) have the longest tenure customers.

: m More than 5 years
:l Mobile g
W 1-5years
m Up to 12 months
Under  25-34  35-44 One NZ  2degrees Skinny
25years years years years @ years
I|Broadband

Under 25-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+

Spark One NZ Slingshot Mercury 2degrees Skinny Contact
25years years years years years years

Energy

About how long have you been a customer of...
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Spark mobile customers n=593, One NZ mobile customers n=648, 2degrees mobile customers n=571, Skinn

Spark broadband customers n=655, One NZ broadband customers n=521, 2degrees broadband customers n=400, Skinny broad
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 25 Mercury broadband customers n=133, Contact Energy broadband customers n=99.

Note: Figures in chart may not appear to add to 100 as ‘don’'t know’ responses have not been charted

g mobile customers n=199
and customers n=148, Slingshot broadband customers n=19,



[ ] [ J
Changlng plans Wlth Changing mobile and broadband plans with the same provideris low. Neither

o mobile nor broadband hit the 80% overall satisfaction with changing plans benchmark.
same provider

1 6% Satisfaction with the process of
changing your mobile plan

v changed mobile

: plans in the
last 12 months Satisfaction with the information
provided on the plan / offer when you 619
(12% changed plans Jul-Dec 24 were deciding on your new mobile °
0 i plan
and 10% Jan-Jun 24)
15%
= O Satisfaction with the process of 609
Ci changed broadband changing your broadband plan °
— plans in the
last 12 months Satisfaction with the information
provided on the plan / offer when you 0%

were deciding on your new

12% ch d pl Jul-Dec 24
( S broadband plan

and 11% Jan-Jun 24)

In the last 12 months, have you changed a plan relating to your....

Overall, how satisfied were you with...
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 26 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=2447 Mobile provider Population=2129.
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Changed broadband plans with same provider =361, Changed mobile plans with same provider =333.



Changing plans with

: Satisfaction with the process of changing mobile plans and the information provided has declined.
same provider - g A i

Satisfaction with the information provided when changing broadband plans has increased.
[ ] [ ]
trended satisfaction

81%
’ 72% % 712%
:, Mobile 79%\__<;71 : R 65% —Satisfaction with the process of
s 70% 68% 70% p changing your mobile plan
%
Satisfaction
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale)

—Satisfaction with the information
provided on the plan / offer when
you were deciding on your new

Jan-Jun 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25 mobile plan
/A% 69% 68% 64% /0% —Satisfaction with the process of
71% —————— "?90/ changing your broadband plan
_ 68% 68% 63% ;
N Broadband — Satisfaction with the information
_ _ provided on the plan / offer when
Satisfaction you were deciding on your new
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale) broadband plan
Jan-Jun 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25

In the last 12 months, have you changed a plan relating to your....

P ; : Overall, how satisfied were you with...
LU RGP S D s R I Base: Jan — Jun 25 Changed broadband plans with same provider =361, Changed mobile plans with same provider =333.



Reasons for changing mobile plans
with the same provider

More data and lower pricing are the key reasons for changing mobile plans.

—I 60/ Lower price for similar plan inclusions 289 31%
0 (calls, texts or data) R ..
y changed mobile 2/%
] : More data 30%
; plans in the 26%
last 12 months Lower priced plan for less plan inclusions 23%
(call, texts or data) 27%
(12% changed plans Jul-Dec 24 o 14%
14%
To get a new phone _ 0%
11%
. 6%
More texts or minutes (calls) % o
To get the perks on the plan 29 7%
e.g. subscription such as Spotify | 5%
10%
To move from pre pay to post pa 4%
4%
To move from post pay to pre pay 2% e
14%

Other, please specify m 19%

Jan-Jun 24 mJul-Dec 24 mJan-Jun 25

For which of the following reasons did you switch your mobile plan? (Multiple response question)
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 28  Base: Jan — Jun 25 Changed mobile plans with same provider =333.



( ]
Reasons for Changlng broadband Lower price for similar plan inclusions and faster speed are key reasons for
~ H changing broadband plans. We see an increase in people switching for lower
plans the WIth same prOVIder priced plans with less plan inclusions and for more data.

o %
15% o

= Lower price for similar plan inclusions
i changed broadband

plans in the 299
last 12 months Faster speed
32%
(12% changed plans Jul-Dec 24 239
and 11% Jan-Jun 24 ) Lower priced plan for less plan inclusions
27%

22%
More data

22%

To bundle with other services offered with 119 17%
my provider (e.g. electricity) - 14%
To get the perks on the plan e.g. subscription 053%
such as Spotify °
16%

Other, please specify 17%

12%

Jan-Jun 24 mJul-Dec 24 mJan-Jun 25

For which of the following reasons did you switch your broadband plan? (Multiple response question)
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 29 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Changed broadband plans with same provider =361.



Switching provider is less common than changing plan, with only 12% of consumers switching broadband provider

SWitChing prOVider and 7% switching mobile provider in the last 12 months. Overall satisfaction with switching fails to meet the 80%

satisfaction benchmark for both mobile and broadband.

o)
7 /O Overall satisfaction with switching 799,
- : Switching provider is more id °
2 provider
sthched mObIIe common among under 35s;
: provider in the 11% of under 25s and 12% of . - . .
last 12 months 25-34 years old's have Satisfaction with the information
switched mobile provider provided on the plan / offer when 699
you were deciding on your new °
(6% switched provider in Jul-Dec 24 mobile plan
and 5% Jan-Jun 2024)
12%
— o Switching provider is more , , . -
O sl edl Sreselsare common among under 35s: Overall sahsfaoﬂo_n with switching 3%
. 20% of under 25s and 19% of provider
|p 10 h 25-34 years old's have
as OIS switched broadband provider Satisfaction with the information
(10% switched provider in Jul-Dec 24 SIOVIELS) 11 i3 [l f QU TN o 73%

were deciding on your new broadband

and 11% Jan-Jun 2024 ) plan

In the last 12 months, have you switched / changed telecommmunication providers relating to your
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=2447 Mobile provider Population=2129.
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 30 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Switched broadband provider =299. Switched mobile provider =138.



Switching provider -
trended satisfaction

v

|

Mobile

Satisfaction
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale)

Broadband

G

Satisfaction
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale)

Satisfaction with broadband provider switching is relatively consistent. However,
overall satisfaction with switching mobile provider has increased slightly.

—Qverall satisfaction with switching
provider

—Satisfaction with the information
provided on the plan / offer when
you were deciding on your new
mobile plan

—Qverall satisfaction with switching
provider

—Satisfaction with the information
provided on the plan / offer when
you were deciding on your new
broadband plan

—Satisfaction with installation
process

80% o 84%
’ 0 70% /2%
64% 69%
Jan-Jun 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25
80% /126 78% . 739,
789 /9% £4% 3%73%
0 % 77 — LA
75% /7/2% =
Jan-Jun 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25
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In the last 12 months, have you switched / changed telecommunication providers relating to your
Overall, how satisfied were you with...

Base: Jan — Jun 25 Switched broadband provider =299. Switched mobile provider =138.



Reasons for staying
with current provider

Satisfied with the service
Too much effort to change providers

Not sure | could get a better deal

| trust (the services, quality and prices) of my
provider

| feel loyal towards my provider
No difference in providers
Bundling of other services

Stay on the same network as family /friends

Have a fixed-term contract or still in a contract
with my provider
| have purchased another item (eg mobile phone)
which | am still paying off

Early termination fees
No reason

Other

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 32

_1 Mobile

6%
B 7
5%
B 5%
2%
M 3%
3%
B 4%
6%

5%

Jul-Dec 24
W Jan-Jun 25

What is your main reasongsg for staying with your current mobile provider?

What is your main reason(s

0

Satisfied with the service
Not sure | could get a better deal

Too much effort to change providers

| trust (the services, quality and prices) of my
provider

No difference in providers
| feel loyal towards my provider

Bundling of other services

Have a fixed-term contract or still in a contract
with my provider

Early termination fees

| have purchased another item (e.g. modem)
which | am still paying off

No reason

Other

for staying with your current broadband provider?

Base: Jan — Jun 25 Did not switch broadband provider =2136, Did not switch mobile provider =1987.

Broadband

The main reasons consumers are staying with their current provider is because they are satisfied with
the service, the perceived effort of switching and not being sure they could get a better deal.

39%

I 38%

30%

I 257

7%

Jul-Dec 24
W Jan-Jun 25



Reasons for leaving
provider

Paying less is the main driver of consumers starting to look to leave their mobile and/or broadband provider.

7% = 12%

I/ °
] switched mobile provider in the last 12 months LIl  switched broadband provider in the last 12 months
(6% switched provider in Jul-Dec 24 and 5% Jan-Jun 2024 ) = (10% switched provider in Jul-Dec 24 and 11% Jan-Jun 2024 )
41 % 52%
| wanted to pay less _ 53% | wanted to pay less — 52%
A41% 42%
20% .
| wanted more data _ S0 | wanted faster speed
. 24%
My loyalty was not getting rewarded -5% . . '
17% | had an issue with customer service
13%
| had an issue with customer service 14%
18% My loyalty was not getting rewarded
8%
| wanted faster speed -13% .
%
199 | wanted more data
| saw an advert / offer from a new provider | 15% Jan-Jun 24 Jan-Jun 24
H % m Jul-Dec 24 | had an issue with reliability i.e. | was not getting m Jul-Dec 24
0/0 o
| had an issue with coverage 6% m Jan-Jun 25 the speed | was promised m Jan-Jun 25
o -
9% | dvert / offer f id
| wanted to have my bills with the same provider 3% , saw an advert / offerfrom a new provider
%
| had billing issues ‘402% | wanted to have my bills with the same provider
6%
e 12% | couldn’t get the connection | wanted (fibre,
To be on the same network as family/friends m 9% wireless etc)
17%
| was not getting the speed | was promised 2:3/0 | had billing issues
%
Oth | if 54
B[R SIS RS m/c’q 8% Other, please specify

o . . For which of the following reasons did you start looking to switch from ...? (Multiple response question)
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 33 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Switched broadband provider =299. Switched mobile provider =138.



[ ]
Reasons for ChOOSIng When choosing a new mobile provider, consumers were mainly influenced by lower prices for less inclusions,

o o faster speeds and more data. Many consumers who switch broadband plans are motivated by lower prices.
their new provider

o o)
i 7% - 12%
switched mobile provider in the last 12 months Lil  switched broadband provider in the last 12 months
(6% switched provider in Jul-Dec 24 and 5% Jan-Jun 2024 ) = (10% switched provider in Jul-Dec 24 and 11% Jan-Jun 2024 )

Lower price for similar plan inclusions (calls, 34% 51%

texts or data) ” o1 Lower price plan for similar inclusions - 52%

/%

Faster speed 11% 29%
23% Faster speed 23%

21% 25%

22% Better customer service

13% 23%

Better customer service -12/ 159
17% 6

To get my bills with the same provider

5%

Lower priced plan for less plan inclusions (calls, e 31% 21%
texts or data) -15%° . - 12%
e Jan-Jun 24 Better service reliability ‘ o Sl 2
Better coverage -1145% m Jul-Dec 24 ’ m Jul-Dec 24
% 21%
. T . 12% W Jan-Jun 25 More data m m Jan-Jun 25
o get my bills with the same provider ' 14% 18%
9%
10%
: : 12% ‘ ' ' 8%
To be on the same network as family/friends - 8% LOWE S (e el 1259 PlE ISl Elons 16%
8%
, 7% To get the connection | wanted (fibre, o 14%
More texts or minutes (calls) '602/0 wireless etc.) - .
To get the perks on the plan e.g. subscription -, 22% To get the perks on the plan e.g. 9%1,10/
such as Spotify 4% subscription such as Netflix -% :
: s 8%
Other, please specity - 155 Other, please specify 12%

9
S

o . . And for which of the following reasons did you choose to switch to ...? (Multiple response question)
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 34 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Switched broadband provider =299. Switched mobile provider =138.



SatiSfaCtion When jOining Satisfaction with all aspects of mobile and broadband fall below the favourable threshold of 80%.

their new provider
_ 7%

T| switched mobile provider in the last 12 months
(6% switched provider in Jul-Dec 24 and 5% Jan-Jun 2024 )

The information provided on the plan / offer 67%
when you were deciding on your new mobile _ 70%
provider 69%
72%

69%

. . . . 69%

69%

Clear information about the expected timeline o 74%

for completing the switching process _ °69%
. . 60%
Guidance on reviewing your usage and spend 60%

o
o))
°

Being informed during the process (e.g.
unforeseen delays etc)

Help in selecting an appropriate plan _62%
64%

84%

(@)
G
S

The overall process of switching

72%

Jan-Jun 24 mJul-Dec 24 mJan-Jun 25

)

o
12%
LI switched broadband provider in the last 12 months
(10% switched provider in Jul-Dec 24 and 11% Jan-Jun 2024 )

L 79%
Ease of the joining process —77450;’/0
The information provided on the plan / offer - 78%
when you were deciding on your new... _ 73%
Clear information about the expected timeline . 75%
for completing the switching process _ 73%
Explanation on setting up and using equipment . 71%
(e.g. modem) N 73%
79%

Given clear information about the steps involved

i o N
(]

in the switching process 72%
The installation process from your new /2%
Broadband provider 71%
Being informed during the process (e.g. 620/68%
unforeseen delays etc) I '
. . . 65%
Help in selecting an appropriate plan m/063°/

Guidance on reviewing your usage and spend ‘%620/

The overall process of switching

~
N
S

Jan-Jun 24 mJul-Dec 24 mJan-Jun 25

Thinking about when you switched your mobile to %"Mbl-Provider"% please indicate how satisfied you were with the following aspects of the joining process?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 35 Thinking about when you switched dyour broadband to %"BB-Provider"% please indicate how satisfied you were with the following aspects of the joining process?

Base: Jan — Jun 25 Switched broa

band provider =299. Switched mobile provider =138.
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Mobile Issues

i
36%

of Mobile customers have
experienced an issue with
their mobile service in the

past 6 months

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 37

Over a third (36%) of customers have experienced an issue with their mobile provider; the most common issues

experienced with mobile service are issues to do with mobile coverage.

Experienced issue in last 6 months

An issue with service coverage

An issue with service reliability (e.g. not available, goes on and off)

An issue with pricing (e.g. no longer happy with the existing pricing)

An issue with service speed (e.g. not as promised, too slow,
fluctuates too much)

An issue with a bill you have received (e.g. unexpected charges or

errors)
An issue with roaming
. . L 1%
An issue with debt (e.g. an unpaid bill) L1%
2%
An issue with the contract terms (e.g. Early Termination Fees or 11;/0
contract changes) 1%
2%

Other, please specify ' 4%
3

In the last 6 months, have you experienced any of the following issues with your mobile service? (Multiple response question)
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Mobile provider Population=2129.

36%

Jan-Jun 24
m Jul-Dec 24
m Jan-Jun 25



B road band Issu es Half (51%) of customers experienced an issue with their broadband provider, particularly with service reliability

and service speed.

39%
- %
Ll An issue with service reliability (e.g. not available, goes on and off)
o) An issue with service speed (e.g. not as promised, too slow or
51 /0 fluctuates too much)
of broadband customers
have experienced an issue An issue with pricing (e.g. no longer happy with the existing pricing)
With their broadband An issue with a bill you have received (e.g. unexpected charges or
internet service in the B Mar-Jun 24
paSt 6 mOnthS An issue with installation/new connection (including the work of a m Jul-Dec 24
technician)
m Jan-Jun 25
An issue with debt (e.g. an unpaid bill or collections)
1%
An issue with moving home %%
%
An issue with the contract terms (e.g. Early Termination Fees or }Zo
contract changes) L 2
2%

Other, please specify l %%
%

In the last 6 months, have you experienced any of the following issues with your Broadband internet service? (Multiple response question)
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 38 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=2447.



Mobile Issue deep dive
Service coverage

Length of time to resolve

Less than 15 minutes _ 18%

13% of consumers had an issue with their mobile service coverage. Of the 34% who contacted their provider,
almost half (44 %) were resolved on the first contact. The most common issue was related to poor signal strength.

Issue related to

Poor signal strength 61%
15-60 minutes _ 21%
1-2 hours - 9% Dead zones 48%
2-24 hours - 8%
. . Limited range (e.g. in rural or remote o
Contacted Resolved on Satisfaction areas) e

provider first contact
(ves) (yes)

with speed of
resolution

24-48 hours . 5%
More than 48 hours - 8%
| can't remember - 7%
The issue has not been o
resolved R -

Other, please specify

None of the above

9%

7%

Number of times contacted provider Impact
_ . Decreased satisfaction with my _ o
c c 1 S service provider 50%
Helpful and Satisfaction The way the | experienced disrupted entertainment _ 359
with the issue was 2 . 1% experiences ’
outcome managed I had to use an alternative technology _ 349
e.g. wifi calling or landline ?

5 or more l 8%
Don't know / o
can't remember - 17%

My work productivity was disrupted

My study was disrupted

Other, please specify

None of the above

B o
R
B

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent Waitin%e.é;. on the
ad?

phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you How many
times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
managed thﬁ Essue’.]) Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having
an issue with [issue].

Base: Mobile customers who experienced mobile service coverage issue (n=293) and contact provider about issue (n=95)

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 39



MObile Issue deep dive 9% of consumers had an issue with their mobile service reliability. Of those, 56% contacted their

provider, and of those, 30% contacted their provider more than once.

Service reliability The most common issue was related to inconstant connectivity.

Length of time to resolve Issue related to
: . o
1-2 hours - 15% Inconsistent data speeds _ 32%
2-24 hours - 12% Service outages (these may be _ 31
temporary or for a prolonged period... °
_ _ 24-48 hours 0%
Contacted Resolved on Satisfaction Droppedicalls - 26%
provider first contact with speed of More than 48 hours [ 9% R S .
. etwork congestion (eg during pea o
(yes) (yes) resolution | can't remember - 7% times or busy locations | couldn't... - 20%
The issue has not been _ 19% Inconsistent streaming or downloads - 14%
resolved
Incompatibility with a device (may led l 59,
to unreliable service or inability for... ¢
Number of times contacted provider Impact
1 _ 54% Experienced communication breakdowns _ 489
e.g. dropped calls or frozen videos °
Helpful and Satisfaction The way the 2 . 1% SEal s g e _ 44%
with the issue was
3 - 13% Decreased satisfaction with your service _
outcome managed 0 orovider 43%
4 | 1% My ability to do my work was impacted _ 31%
5 or more I 5% My entertainment activities were impacted - 9%
(Exclude for SME)
Don’t know / - 17% | didn't feel confident that | could access my - 6%
can't remember Apps when | needed to (e.g. internet... °
My ability to study was impacted - 18%
Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent Waitin%e.é;. on the
phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you had? How many

times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 40 managed thﬁ Essue’.]) Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having

an issue with [issue].

Base: Mobile customers who experienced service reliability issue (n=200) and contact provider about issue (n=111)



Mobile Issue deep dive

Service speed

Resolved on
provider first contact

(ves) (ves)

Contacted

Helpful and Satisfaction

with the
outcome
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8% of consumers had an issue with their mobile service speed. Of those, 49% contacted their

provider. The most common issue was related to slow internet browsing.

Satisfaction
with speed of
resolution

The way the
issue was
managed

Length of time to resolve

Less than 15 minutes - 9%
15-60 minutes _ 32%
1-2 hours - 18%
2-24 hours - 9%

24-48 hours I 1%

More than 48 hours I 7%

The issue has not been o
-

resolved

Number of times contacted provider

5 or more I 3%

Don't know / 0
can't remember - 18%

Issue related to

Slow internet browsing 69%

Delayed or failed message delivery (eg

(0]
text, WhatsApp etc) 41%

39%

Buffering during streaming

Unreliable or dropped calls 35%

Slow download and upload speeds 33%

My speed goes up and down often 33%

Difficulty accessing online services 30%

Impact

Frustration 59%

Limited access to online services 51%

Deceased satisfaction with my service
provider

49%

Hindered entertainment experience 39%

Poor communication 35%

Reduced productivity 33%

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent Waitin%e.é;. on the
ad?

phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you

How many

times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
managed the issue? Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having

an issue with [issue.

Base: Mobile customers who experienced service speed issue (n=159) and contact provider about issue (n=78)



[ ] [ ]
MOblle |SSl.Ie deep d |ve 11% of consumers had an issue with their mobile pricing. Of those, 40% contacted their provider.
o o
Pricing

Length of time to resolve

Less than 15 minutes - 10%
15-60 minutes _/o
1-2 hours - 11%
2-24 hours - 9%

Contacted Resolved on Satisfaction 2448 hours ] 3%
provider first contact with speed of
(yes) (yes) resolution More than 48 hours I 3%

| can't remember . 6%

The issue has not been o
resolved _ 22%

Number of times contacted provider

Helpful and Satisfaction The way the

with the iIssue was 2 . 13%

outcome managed

4 0%

5 or more I 7%
Don't know / o
can't remember - 17%

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent Waitin%eé;. on the

phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you had? How many

times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 42 managed thﬁ issue’.]) Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having

an issue with [issue].

Base: Mobile customers who experienced pricing issue (n=228) and contact provider about issue (n=110)



MObile Issue deep dive 5% of consumers had an issue with their mobile billing. Of those, 73% contacted their provider.
Billing

The most common issue was difficulty understanding bill.

Length of time to resolve Issue related to

Less than 15 minutes - 15% Difficulty understanding how my bill... _ 27%
15-60 minutes _ 44% Incorrect charges _ 24%
19 |FoiUis - 12% roaming charges || GGG 22%
294 hours . 6% An unexpected automatic plan... _ 15%

Conta.cted R'esolved on Satisfaction 2448 hours [ 4% Poor customer service response to... | N 15%
provider first contact with speed of . Multiple direct debits [ N 12
3%

r lution More than 48 hours
(yes) (yes) esolutio Late or inaccurate billing statements _ 13%

Unclear terminology - 9%

Confusion over GST calculation . T%

| can't remember I 3%

The issue has not been - 199,
resolved ©

Number of times contacted provider Impact
: -6% Frustration [ | || | N o~
Helpful and Satisfaction The way the inconvenience [N 4
: : 2 %
with the JESUE Hiaie . 12 Reduced trust and confidence in my _ 449
outcome managed provider °
3 . 14% Decreased satisfaction with your o
service provider _ 37%
4 I 4% Stress or anxiety - 34%

Financial strain or stress - 24%

Wasted time in dispute resolution - 21%

Don't know / I 79 A delayed or missed payment - 19%

5 or more I 5%

can’t remember

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent waitin e.é;. on the

phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you had? How many

times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 43 managed thﬁ issue’.]) Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having

an issue with [issue].

Base: Mobile customers who experienced billing issue (n=100) and contact provider about issue (n=73)



Broadband Issue deep dive

26% of consumers had an issue with their broadband service reliability, of those, 55%
contacted their provider. Internet outages was the main issue.

Service reliability

Length of time to resolve Issue related to

Less than 15 minutes - 10%

Internet outages 96%

55%

Contacted
provider

(yes)

46%

Helpful and
knowledgeable
staff

46%

Resolved on
first contact

(ves)

52%

Satisfaction
with the
outcome

35%

Satisfaction
with speed of
resolution

51%

The way the
ISsue was
managed

1-2 hours _ 15%

2-24 hours

24-48 hours . 4%

More than 48 hours - 11%
| can't remember - 9%
The issue has not been - 139
resolved ©

Number of times contacted provider

1

2 .13%

51%

| have to turn my router off and on
again to remain connected

Inconsistent streaming and downloads
(e.g. tv, Netflix, YouTube viewing)

Disrupted communications (voice or
video calls)

Unstable online gaming

My home automation or IoT devices
didn't work

44%

43%

| B2

Other, please specify . 6%

None of the above I 3%

My entertainment activities were
impacted

Decreased satisfaction with my
service provider

Impact
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3 . 12% My work productivity was disrupted - 33%
4 |3% My study was disrupted - 13%

5 or more I 7%
Don't know / o
can’t remember . 4%

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent waiting e.g. on the
phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you had? How many
times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
managed thﬁ issue’]) Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having
an issue with [issue].

Base: Broadband customers who experienced service reliability issue (n=625) and contact provider about issue (n=346)

Other, please specify I 3%

None of the above l 6%



Broadband Issue deep dive

Service speed

51%

49%

Contacted Resolved on
provider first contact
(ves) (ves)

51% 51%

Helpful and Satisfaction
knowledgeable with the
staff outcome

40%

Satisfaction
with speed of
resolution

51%

The way the
ISsue was
managed

Length of time to resolve

Less than 15 minutes 10%

15-60 minutes 28%

12%

2-24 hours - 14%
24-48 hours - 7%
More than 48 hours - 6%
| can't remember - 8%
The issue has not been _ 15%
resolved ©

1-2 hours

Number of times contacted provider

2 . 13%
3 . 10%

e

5 or more I 6%

Don'’t know /

0,
, %
can't remember - 19%

237% of consumers had an issue with their broadband service speed, of those, 51% contacted
their provider. Buffering during video streaming and slow internet browsing were the main
issues.

Issue related to

Buffering during video streaming and
TV viewing

Slow internet browsing

My speed goes up and down often

My broadband speed decreases
significantly in the evening

Difficulty in downloading or uploading

files e.g. pictures and videos to social...

Lag in online gaming

Unreliable video conferencing (e.g.
Zoom or Teams meetings)

Other, please specify

None of the above

Frustration

Entertainment experience was
hindered

Decreased satisfaction with my
service provider

Communication disruptions
Work was disrupted
Limited access to online resources

Study was disrupted

59%

55%

35%

26%
25%
23%
B o
B

| 2%

Impact

42%

32%

29%

28%

14%

70%

60%

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent waiting e.g. on the
?

phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you ha

How many

times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
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an issue with [issue].
Base: Broadband customers who experienced service speed issue (n=563 and contact provider about issue (n=285)

managed the issue? Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having



Broadband Issue deep dive 15% of consumers had an issue with their broadband pricing, of those, 56% contacted their
provider.
o o
Pricing

Length of time to resolve

Less than 15 minutes - 12%

49% 47% 1-2 hours _ 15%

56%

2-24 hours - 11%
Conta.cted R.esolved on SaUsfacUon 2448 hours [ 6%
provider first contact with speed of
(yes) (yGS) resolution More than 48 hours - 5%

| can't remember - 6%
The issue has not been _ 179
resolved ©

48% 48% 50% Number of times contacted provider

Helpful and Satisfaction The way the
knowledgeable with the issue was 2 . 10%
staff outcome managed

3.12%
E

5 or more I 4%
Don't know / o
can’t remember . 4%

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent waiting e.g. on the
phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you had? How many
L X . times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 46 managed the issue?

Base: Broadband customers who experienced pricing issue (n=374) and contact provider about issue (n=210)



Broadband Issue deep dive

Billing

Length of time to resolve

Less than 15 minutes - 13%

6% of consumers had an issue with their broadband billing, of those, 85% contacted their
provider. Incorrect charges and late/inaccurate billing were the main issues.

Issue related to

Incorrect charges

32%

- 1 (o)
IS LOmIiEs _ 31% Late or inaccurate billing statements _ 26%
% % % : 9
85 ° 65 ° 56 ° =2 g _ 22% An unexpected automatic plan renewal _ 22%
2-24 hours 17% Difficulty understanding how my bill _ o
- was calculated 21%

Resolved on

Contacted

64% 64%

Satisfaction

60%

24-48 hours I 2%

Multiple direct debits

Other, please specify

Number of times contacted provider

19%

provider first contact with speed of
(yes) (yes) resolution More than 48 hours . 6% Confusion over GST calculation - 12%
: . Poor customer service response to
| 1 b 7 o)
| CAr TEmEmber I 2 resolving my billing enquiry - 1%
The|SSlrJ§Sr;?vsergjot been - 8% Unclear terminology - 11%

(o)
s

Impact

Helpful and Satisfaction The way the
knowledgeable with the issue was 2 I 8% Reduced trust and confidence in my provider || R *5*
staff outcome managed Frustration || TN >

s o
]

Wasted time in dispute resolution

Decreased satisfaction with your service provider

33%

30%

5 or more I 7% A delayed or missed payment _ 23%
Dor't know / Stress or anxiety _ 22%
[0)
can't remember I 7% _ _ _
Financial strain or stress _ 21%

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent waiting e.g. on the
phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you had? How many
times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
managed thﬁ issue’]) Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having
an issue with [issue].

Base: Broadband customers who experienced billing issue (n=149) and contact provider about issue (n=128)
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Broadband Issue deep dive 6% of consumers had an issue with broadband installation, of those, 92% contacted their
o . provider.
Installation / new connection

Length of time to resolve

Less than 15 minutes - 9%
62%

92%

74%

Satisfaction
with speed of
resolution

Resolved on
first contact

(ves)

Contacted
provider

(yes)

24-48 hours -
More than 48 hours - 9%

| can't remember I 1%

The issue has not been o
9%
resolved

71% 73% 73%

Number of times contacted provider

Helpful and Satisfaction The way the
knowledgeable with the issue was 2 I 6%
staff outcome managed

w
—
NS
o~

N

|
N
I

5 or more I 2%

Don't know / 49
can't remember ©

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent waiting e.g. on the
phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you had? How many
times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
managed the issue?

Base: Broadband customers who experienced installation issue (n=115) and contact provider about issue (n=105)
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Firmographics - Business

60% Business size Age of company Sector
Less than 6 months | 7% Multiple choice question
26% 6 months to less than 12... | IEGIB 6%
6% 4% 4% 1 year to less than 2 years _ 10% Accommodation and Food Services _ 7%
— F— F— 2 years to less than 3 years _ 7% Administrative and Support... _ /%
jus1t r_'ne empzlc_i/ees emp?fyees emggygees emzp%ifgees Syearstolessthan Syears I % e Foresw.and Fishmg M
5 years to less than 10 years _ 15% Arts and Recreation Services _ 7%
Region 10 years to less than 15 years | NN 7 1 % | CO”S”U??O” I 1%
15 years to less than 20 years | EGIN 7% Education and Training [ 6%
20 years to less than 30 years _ 10% Electricity, Gas, Water and Waste... . 2%
5% nions 30 years or more [N 5% Financial and Insurance Services [l 4%
Unsure / don't know | 7% Health Care and Social Assistance ||| NN 9%

30% Rest of
North Island

Information Media and... - 5%
Manufacturing - 4%
Mining l 1%
Professional, Scientific and... || || Gz 8%

Public Administration and Safety [| 1%
17% Rental, Hiring and Real Estate... - 3%

13% 13% Retail Trade _ 10%

. Transport, Postal and Warehousing - 3%

Wholesale Trade - 3%

Business Revenue

24%

11% Wellington

10%

6% 7% 6%
HEE=

15% Canterbury

9% Rest of fy) | '
ot o Upto  $30000 $50000 $75000 $100,00 $150,000 Over  Prefer  Don't Other (please specify) 18%
$30,000 to to to to to  $200,000 notto  know
$49999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999 $199,999 say



Products and Providers - SME

Broadband Provider

Spark

One NZ
2degrees
Skinny
Slingshot
Mercury

Orcon

Contact Energy
Nova Energy
Sky Broadband
Other, please specify

I O/
I 0/
-
N c

B 4%

B 3%

1%

B 2%

0%

1%

B 7

Mobile Provider

2degrees
Skinny
Warehouse Mobile

Other, please specify
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Broadband Technology
63%
13%
8% 0 6%
3% 0 4% 2% °
on —_— 0% e
ADSL/ Fixed Fibre Hyper HFC Satellite Other Unsure
VDSL wireless fibre Don't know
Mobile Plan
Post-pay/
Prepay
Pay Monthl
ay Montnly 30%

70%

Fibre Speed

100Mbps (Smart 100) [ 8%

500Mbps (Business,... - 11%

900Mbps (Max, Smart... - 17%

2,000 Mbps... [JJj 5%

300Mbps (Business,.

4,000 Mbps... [Jj 4%

Unsure / Don’t know _ 36%

Electricity Bundle

Don't know
12% Yes

19%

NoO
69%



SME SUMMARY - January - June 2025

Neither mobile nor broadband hit the favourable threshold of +20. Broadband posts an NPS of -6, while mobile NPS is at
+1, with NPS significantly lower among SMEs with 5-9 employees.

Just under three quarters of mobile customers (73%), and 69% of broadband customers said they were satisfied with their
provider.

Satisfaction has declined slightly while NPS has improved, albeit slightly, since July - December 2024.

Skinny and 2degrees have positive NPS scores for mobile; all broadband providers post negative NPS scores.

Providers receive low scores for value for money, customer service and pricing among both broadband and mobile SME
customers. All aspects of mobile and broadband satisfaction fall below the favourable threshold of 80%.

12% of broadband consumers switched broadband provider and 11% switched mobile provider in the last 12 months.

Overall satisfaction with switching fails to meet the 80% satisfaction benchmark for both mobile (76%) and broadband
(69%).

36% of mobile customers have experienced an issue with their mobile service in the past 6 months. 43% of broadband
customers have experienced an issue with their broadband internet service in the past 6 months.
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N et PromOter Neither mobile nor broadband hit the favourable threshold of +20.

S Broadband posts an NPS of -6, while mobile NPS is at +1, with NPS significantly lower among SMEs with 5-9 employees.

5
: 1
:I Mobile NPS e
: _|_'I -3 -3
-18
1 2-4 5-9 10-19 20-49
sole trader employees employees employees employees
7
[ 1
- |
i Broadband NPS 5
-27
1 2-4 5-9 10-19 20-49
sole trader employees employees employees employees

NPS measures the loyalty of customers to a company, based on their ratings on a 0-10 scale, customers are classified into three categories:
Promoters (9-10), Passives (7-8), Detractors (0-6). NPS is then calculated using the following formula: NPS = (Percentage of Promoters -Percentage of Detractors).
NPS scores range from -100 (all customers are detractors) to +100 (all customers are promoters). Bain & Co, the creators of the NPS metric, consider a score above 20 is favourable, above

50 is excellent, and above 80 is world class

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 53 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=657, Mobile provider Population=736.



H M Neither mobile or broadband meet the favourable threshold of 80%. Just under three quarters of
Ove ra" satISfaCtlon mobile customers(73%), and 69% of broadband customers said they were satisfied with their provider.

/4% 72% 68% 71% 73%
:l Mobile
: Satisfaction

713%

1 2-4 5-9 10-19 20-49
sole trader employees employees employees employees

78% o
/0% 68% /4%

59%

Broadband
— Satisfaction

69%

1 2-4 5-9 10-19 20-49
sole trader employees employees employees employees

Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your provider for your broadband/ household internet service / mobile service? Please take into account their products and services, as

P ; : well as your experience of dealing with them. (Scale 1-5)
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satiafaction| 54 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=657, Mobile provider Population=736.



N PS and satisfaction trended NPS has increased slightly but satisfaction continued to decline since Jul-Dec 2024.

Net Promoter Score Satisfaction
7 74% 739
/ . /e
L, MOblle 1 1 ’ ’
D — -A —
Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25
Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25
Net Promoter Score Satisfaction
(0)
= -8 -10 ©
L Broadband
Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25
Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)

Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your provider for your broadband / household internet service / mobile service? Please take into account their products and services, as
well as your experience of dealing with them. (Scale 1-5)

INSIGHIES HQYENZ Telscommimications SausfactomiSaN - ¢ 0N i s Broadband provider Population=657, Mobile provider Population=736.



o [ ]
N PS and sat|SfaCt|0n Skinny and 2degrees have positive NPS scores for mobile and only Skinny Mobile exceeds the favourable threshold of

o +20. Broadband provider NPS score remains negative with the exception of 2degrees(0).
by provider

Net Promoter Score |\ o ., Satisfaction Jul-Dec 24

Jan-Jun 2025 Jan-dun 2025

Skinny _ 33 27 2degrees

81% 77%

/ . 2degrees 17 9 i 0 0

i, Mobile J - Skinny 78% 84%
Spark -10 - -13 Spark 70% 75%

GEOE b one Nz | 7 09%

Net Promoter Score | | .pec 24 Satisfaction Jul-Dec 24
Jan-Jun 2025 Jan-Jun 2025
== Broadband ’ - 1/

63% 69%

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)
Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your provider for your broadband / household internet service / mobile service? Please take into account their products and services, as
well as your experience of dealing with them. (Scale 1-5)
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Spark mobile customers n=205, One NZ mobile customers n=242, 2degrees mobile customers n=198, Skinny mobile customers n=66.
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 56 Spark broadband customers n=175, One NZ broadband customers n=177, 2degrees broadband customers n=132.



: - Providers receive low scores for value for money, customer service and pricing among both broadband and mobile
Satisfaction ’ PO EImONG

SME customers. All aspects of mobile and broadband satisfaction fall below the favourable threshold of 80%.
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale)

. 75% 72% 72% 71%

50% 62% o

- Mobile
7| Satisfaction
* (o)

/3%

Coverage Reliability Pricing Customer Billing Range of  Value for money
service products and
services

oo 62%
Broadband 0%

Satisfaction

— 09%

Reliability Speed Pricing Customer Billing Range of  Value for money
service products and
services

How satis}tieg are you Witﬂ %"l%/lobi(ljeé)—PrCévliDder""(/; for ylgur mobtijle s%rt\)/ioedin relation to |’the follovﬂn ahspects? .
P : : ow satisfied are you with %"Broadband-Provider”% for your broadband service in relation to the Tollowing aspects”
Ll el [ L UG S s St B Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=657, Mobile provider Population=736.



MObI Ie SatISfaCtlon Many aspects are relatively unchanged, however, satisfaction with mobile pricing and mobile speed has declined
Trended since early 2024.

, M . K
L, Mobile —Reliability
76% 75% 75760, ill
: : % - ; —Billing
Satisfaction Z%?’/};Hj? 72%
. ) : o — ?
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale) 69% 19 -71 % -
65% 61% 1%
63% 3% 62%
) —Range of products and
57% 29% services
—Coverage

Value for money
Customer service

Pricing

Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25

How satisfied are you with %"Mobile-Provider"% for your mobile service in relation to the following aspects?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 58 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Mobile provider Population=736.



: o
How to Improve mObIIe When prompted, 28% of mobile customers cite more competitive pricing as the one thing their provider
provider satisfaction EEE e ————

~ Mobile Satisfaction

= 73%

| am satisfied there is nothing else they could 160 19%
do [ 18%

I

" - 30%
28%
. . 14%
More reliable connection HZO
. 10%
Better customer service %90/ Jan-Jun 24
_ 7% i m Jul-Dec 24
Faster connection speed ‘/09% m Jan-Jun 25
. 7%
Better range of plans to suit my needs '?7%
Better support to help me pick a plan to suit 370
my needs ‘/"4% SMEs with 5-9 FTE are more likely to cite
. 1% competitive pricing (44%) as the one thing
Open-term, not fixed-term contracts m 59, their mobile provider could do to improve
. A% satisfaction.
Other (please specify): - %3
. 6%
Don't know %70/

What is the one thing %"Mbl-Provider%" as your mobile provider would have to provide for you to increase your 'overall satisfaction' score?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 59 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Mobile provider Population=736.



Broadband

Satisfaction with Broadband pricing, and product range has increased slightly since early 2024.

Satisfaction Trended

L Broadband

Satisfaction
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale)
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/5%
3% 73% %
7?/0 70% /2% 9
% — ——————————— /4%
69% 68%
%
539 99% .
Jan-Jun 24 Jul-Dec 24 Jan-Jun 25

How satisfied are you with %"Broadband-Provider’% for your broadband service in relation to the following aspects?
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=657.

—Reliability

—Billing

——Range of products and
services

—Speed
Customer service

Value for money

Pricing



o
How to Improve broadband When prompted 30% of broadband customers cite more competitive pricing as the one thing their
provider satisfaction provider could do to improve service.

= Broadband Satisfaction
i
— 69%

| am satisfied there is nothing else they
could do

4%
35%

More competitive pricing
Faster connection speed

More reliable connection

m Jan-Jun 24
m Jul-Dec 24
m Jan-Jun 25

Better customer service
Better range of plans to suit my needs

Open-term, not fixed-term contracts . , ,
SMEs with 5-9 FTE are more likely to cite

competitive pricing (44%) as the one thing
their mobile provider could do to improve
satisfaction.

Better support to help me pick a plan to
suit my needs

Other (please specify):

Don't know

What is the one thing %"“BB-Provider%" as your broadband provider would have to provide for you to increase your 'overall satisfaction' score?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 61 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=657.
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Billing comprehension

4% 1%

Jul-Dec 24
m Jan-Jun 25

Of those who read their bill, the majority (67% - 69%) find the bill easy to understand.

Billing comprehension

42%
35%  32932%

21%24%

(o)
2% 2% 2% 0%

1% 1%

Very hard  Hard Neither Easy  Veryeasy Dont know
hard or
easy

789,78% How often read bill
Y .
7 Mobile
7% 6% 4% 30, % 9%
1% 2% o 3%
° —O | -
Every Every 2-3 Every 4-6 Less often Only if the
month months months amount
looks
wrong
76%76% How often read bill
Broadband
% 8% o
8080 2%3% 4%3% 60/080
] — — [ ]
Every Every 2-3 Every 4-6 Less often Only if the
month months months amount
looks
wrong
How often.d.o you read your bills from...
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 63 How easy itis to understand your bills from...

Jul-Dec 24
m Jan-Jun 25

Billing comprehension

40%38%

32%31%
22%22%
2% 4% 4% 5% 1% 1%

Very hard Hard Neither Easy  Veryeasy Don't know
hard or
easy

Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=642, Pay monthly mobile provider Population=490, Broadband customers who read bill n=628, Mobile customers who read bill n=483.



QINSIGHTS HQ

SME Insights

Tenure and Switching Behaviour



T is simil bile and broadband cust :
Tenure enure is similar among mobile and broadband customers

41%

v . o 0
7 Mobile 14% = 13% 13%
I
Upto 12 1-2 years 2-3 years 3-5 years More than 5 Unsure / Dont
months - years know
Axis Title
395%
— 16% 16% 16% 149
Broadband
- 2%
|
Upto 12 1-2 years 2-3 years 3-5 years More than 5 Unsure / Dont
months years know

About how long have you been a customer of...
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 65 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=657, Mobile provider Population=736.



Tenu re Mobile and broadband provider tenure does not correlate strongly with business size.
Spark and One NZ have the longest tenure customers, 2degrees have shorter tenure customers in broadband.

1 2-4 5-9 10-19 20-49
sole trader employees employees employees employees

One NZ 2degrees

m More than 5 years

[i| Broadband

W 1-5years

1 2-4 5-9 10-19 20-49 U T2 Mo

sole trader employees employees employees employees

Spark One NZ 2degrees

About how long have you been a customer of...
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Spark mobile customers n=172, One NZ mobile customers n=198, 2degrees mobile customers n=162, Skinny mobile customers n=56.

Ll e o || L2 UC S i E s Ee i | e Spark broadband customers n=175, One NZ broadband customers n=177, 2degrees broadband customers n=132.



Changing plans with
same provider

14%

:| changed mobile
: plans in the

last 12 months

11%

h changed broadband
— plans in the
last 12 months

Changing mobile and broadband plans with the same provideris low.
We see significant declines in satisfaction with changing mobile plans. Satisfaction when changing

broadband plans remains low.

80%
Satisfaction with the process of changing
your mobile plan
Jan-dun 24
Satisfaction with the information provided on ZE BT
the plan / offer when you were deciding on m Jan-Jun 25
your new mobile plan
Satisfaction with the process of changing
your broadband plan
m Jan-Jun 24
670 m Jul-Dec 24
Satisfaction with the information provided on o
W Jan-Jun 25

the plan / offer when you were deciding on
your new broadband plan

In the last 12 months, have you changed a plan relating to your....
Overall, how satisfied were you with...
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Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=657, Mobile provider Population=736.
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Changed Broadband plan with same provider =73, Changed Mobile plan with same provider=93.



Reasons for Changing pla ns Lc?wer prices for similar planinclusions remain the main driver of changing plans
with the Same provider with the same provider.

z 14% = 11%

: changed mobile plans in the last 12 months changed broadband plans in the last 12 months
Lower price for similar plan inclusions (calls, 34;‘370/ 57%
texts or data) _5% Lower price for similar plan inclusions 48%
49%
More data
Faster speed
Faster speed
More data
Lower priced plan for less plan inclusions _
(call, texts or data) Jan-Jun 24 | = Jan-Jun 24
m Jul-Dec 24 Lower priced plan for less plan m Jul-Dec 24
B Jan-Jun 25 inclusions (call, texts or data) o A un o5

To get a new phone

To bundle with other services offered

To get the perks on the plan e.g. subscription with my provider (e.g. electricity)

such as Spotify

To get the perks on the plan e.g.

More texts or minutes (calls) subscription such as Spotify

Other, please specify ' 12%
9%

For which of the following reasons did you switch your mobile/broadband plan? (Multiple response question)
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Changed Broadband plan with same provider =73, Changed Mobile plan with same provider=93.

Other, please specify
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12% of broadband consumers switched broadband provider and 11% switched mobile providerin the last 12

( o ]
SWItCh I ng prOVI der months. Overall satisfaction with switching fails to meet the 80% satisfaction benchmark for both mobile and

broadband.

1 1 % T v _ "
. . rovider ©
v switched mobile P

_

: provider in the
last 12 months Satisfaction with the information
provided on the plan / offer when you 79%
(7% switched provider in Jul-Dec 2024) were deciding on your new mobile plan

o Overall satisfaction with switching .

ti switched broadband

provider in the Satisfaction with the information
last 12 months provided on the plan / offer when you 6%
were deciding on your new broadband °

(8% switched provider in Jul-Dec 2024) plan

In the last 12 months, have you switched / changed telecommunication providers relating to your
L X . Overall, how satisfied were you with...
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 69 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=657, Mobile provider Population=736.
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Changed broadband provider =77, Changed mobile provider =68



[ ]
ReaSOnS fOI' StﬂYl I'Ig The main reasons consumers are staying with their current provider is because they are satisfied with
o o the service, trust their provider and not being sure if they can get a better deal elsewhere.
with current provider

% = (]
_| Mobile Ll Broadband
44% . . . 44%
Satisfied with the service _48% Satisfied with the service _424j1%
49% %
| trust (the services, quality and prices) of my 30% | trust (the services, quality and prices) of 21%

25%
24%
23%
24%

. 29% .
provider I - my provider

Not sure | could get a better deal

N

Q

S

E [}
5
%

Not sure | could get a better deal

16% .
| feel loyal towards my provider _202/2 | feel loyal towards my provider -1716/
% 6
_ 30% _ 32%
Too much effort to change providers - 24% Too much effort to change providers
%
16% . . . . :
No difference in providers E— 6% May-Jun 24 No difference in providers = May-Jun 24
12%
m Jul-Dec 24 m Jul-Dec 24
7% . .
Bundling of other services - 8; m Jan-Jun 25 Bundling of other services m Jan-Jun 25
Have a fixed-term contract or still in a contract 7‘330/ Have a fixed-term contract or still in a
with my provider - 9% contract with my provider

Stay on the same network as family / friends 8% Early termination fees

(@)
00 oo oF
o
aid
oN

| have purchased another item (e.g. mobile 4%60/ | have purchased another item (e.g. iW
phone) which | am still paying off 7% modem) which | am still paying off 2%
4% 4%
Early termination fees j% Other (please specify) 'g;
% %
Other (pl fy) % . 1%
er (please speci 4% 0 reason 8%
P PECITY '3% 11%

What is the main reason(s) for the business / company you work for staying with its current mobile/broadband provider? (Multiple response question)

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 70 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Did not switch broadband provider =580, Did not switch mobile provider =521.



[ ]
Reasons for IeaV| ng Paying less is the main driver of consumers looking to leave their mobile and/or broadband provider;
M however, this has declined since Jul-Dec 2024.
provider

11% 12%

l/ - °
: switched mobile provider in the last 12 months Ll switched broadband provider in the last 12 months
(7% switched provider in Jul-Dec 2024) (8% switched provider in Jul-Dec 2024)
oenisliopeyless | g o e 0 Doy e | 30 o
| had an issue with coverage _12/0 20% | wanted faster speed I 31%
| 29% : . : 3%
wanted more data I 0% | wanted to have my bills with the same provider I
| Waﬂted 1o have my b|||S W|th the same pI’OVider 40/0_ 19% [ had an |Ssue W|th customer Service _140/0 190/
25% 0
| wanted faster speed % TR e e 151/080/
9% Jul-Dec 24 ot R - I . Jul-Dec 24
i 0 ad an issue with reliability i.e. | was not getting %
| saw an advert / offer from a new provider B s m Jan-Jun 25 the epeed | was promised I m Jan-Jun 25
- : 5% 0
| was not getting the speed | was promised | A | saw an advert / offer from a new provider _9/o 15
. . . 13% 0
| had an issue with customer service B o My loyalty was not getting rewarded 6% o
: 8% , : .
My loyalty was not being rewarded ] | couldn't get the connection | wanted (fibre, 9%
9% :
wireless etc.) I s>
e 4% 0
Vel g feetise H o | had billing issues -O/° =,
. 8% 0
Other (please specify) 1 1% O —— . 10%

o . . For which of the following reasons did you start looking to switch from...(Multiple response question)
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 71 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Switched broadband provider =61, Switched mobile provider =60.



o
ReaSOnS fOI' ChOOSIng When choosing a new mobile provider, consumers are mainly influenced by lower prices for similar inclusions,

o however this has declined among broadband switchers, many of whom want to bundle bills with the same provider.
hew provider

12%

o -
: switched mobile provider in the last 12 months switched broadband provider in the last 12 months
(7% switched provider in Jul-Dec 2024) (8% switched provider in Jul-Dec 2024)
Lower price for similar plan inclusions (calls, 41% . 47%
texts or data) _ 37% Lower price plan for similar inclusions _ 299
27%
Faster speed %
P _ 25% To get my bills with the same provider 6_ -
Better coverage 1o
T Lower price plan for less plan 15%
o inclusions I
More texts or minutes (calls) : ) . _
I - To get the connection | wanted (fibre, 15%
Lower priced plan for less plan inclusions (calls, 21% wireless etc.) _ 17%
texts or data) _ 20% Jul-Dec 24 VR 18% Jul-Dec 24
More data S8 LIoelielin 28 I - m Jan-Jun 25
I o
Better service reliabilit 0%
Better customer service _15/?90/ / _ 13%
To get my bills with the same provider o Better customer service Ti%
I R
To get the perks on the plan (e.g. subscription 3% To get the perks on the plan (e.g. 5%
such as Spotify) B 2 subscription such as Netflix) |Gz 3%
. 3% %
Other (please specify) Other (please specify) m 4‘2

o . . And for which of the following reasons did you choose to switch “current provider”? (Multiple response question)
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 72 Base: Jan — Jun 25 Switched broadband provider =61, Switched mobile provider =60.



Satisfaction when joining

new provider

4

11%

: switched mobile provider in the last 12 months

(7% switched provider in Jul-Dec 2024)

The information provided on the plan / offer when
you were deciding on your new broadband provider

The overall joining experience

Clear information about the expected timeline for
completing the switching process

Guidance on reviewing your usage and spend

Being informed during the process (e.g. unforeseen
delays etc)

Help in selecting an appropriate plan

Given clear information about the steps involved in
the switching process

Ease of the joining process

The overall process of switching
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79%

I
I ;.

77%
I <
I

/8%

74%

20% Jul-Dec 24
W Jan-Jun 25

O

12%

(8% switched provider in Jul-Dec 2024)

Clear information about the expected timeline for
completing the switching process

The overall joining experience

Explanation on setting up and using equipment
(e.g. modem)
Being informed during the process (e.g. unforeseen
delays etc)

The information provided on the plan / offer when
you were deciding on your new broadband provider

Help in selecting an appropriate plan

The installation process from your new Broadband
provider

Given clear information about the steps involved in
the switching process

Guidance on reviewing your usage and spend

The overall process of switching

I 54%

66%
I 67%
65%
I 60%
65%
I 67%
63%
I 57
62%

I 627

69%

I 60%

Thinking about when you switched your broadband to %"BB-Provider"% please indicate how satisfied you were with the following aspects of the joining process?
Base: Jan — Jun 25 Switched broadband provider =61, Switched mobile provider =60.

Satisfaction with mobile and broadband fails to meet the favourable threshold and has declined across
all aspects of the joining experience.

switched broadband provider in the last 12 months

Jul-Dec 24
W Jan-Jun 25
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M obile Issu es The most common issues experienced with mobile is service coverage.

34%

Experienced issue in the last 6 months
36%

3
s 16%

o An issue with service coverage _ 15%
36 /0 15%

. An issue with service reliability (e.g. not available, goes on and
of Mobile customers have gf(ﬂ ’ ’

experienced an issue with
their mobile service in the

An issue with pricing (e.g. no longer happy with the existing
pricing)

Jan-Jun 24
paSt 6 monthS An issue with service speed (e.g. not as promised, too slow, m Jul-Dec 24
fluctuates too much) B Jan-Jun 25

An issue with a bill you have received (e.g. unexpected charges or
errors)

An issue with debt (e.g. an unpaid bill)

An issue with roaming

An issue with the contract terms (e.g. Early Termination Fees or
contract changes)

Other, please specify H 2%

In the last 6 months, have you experienced any of the following issues with your mobile service? (Multiple response question)
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Broadband Issues

G

43%

of broadband customers

have experienced an issue
with their broadband
internet service in the

past 6 months
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Experienced issue in last 6 months

An issue with service reliability (e.g. not available, goes on and off)

An issue with service speed (e.g. not as promised, too slow or
fluctuates too much)

An issue with pricing (e.g. no longer happy with the existing pricing)

An issue with a bill you have received (e.g. unexpected charges or
errors)

An issue with installation/new connection (including the work of a
technician)

An issue with debt (e.g. an unpaid bill or collections)

An issue with moving premise

An issue with the contract terms (e.g. Early Termination Fees or
contract changes)

Other, please specify

Don't know

w

3
S

W
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NN SO

!

5

43% of consumers have had issues with their broadband services in the last six months.

45%
%
43%

~
N

RS U P |
NSRS
S5

7%

4% m Jan-Jun 24

%
59, m Jul-Dec 24
m Jan-Jun 25

S°

3%

S°

In the last 6 months, have you experienced any of the following issues with your Broadband internet service? (Multiple response question)

Base: Jan — Jun 25 Broadband provider Population=657.



Thank you

Insights HQ






